

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66,005

ROY ALLEN STEWART,
Appellant,

-vs-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 29 1965

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By *[Signature]*
Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
IN AND FOR DADE COUNTY

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BENNETT H. BRUMMER
Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit
of Florida
1351 N.W. 12th Street
Miami, Florida 33125

ROBIN H. GREENE
Assistant Public Defender
Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION.....1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....23
ARGUMENT.....24

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF FROM THE PENALTY OF DEATH WHERE THE DEFENDANT MET HIS BURDEN OF DEMONSTRATING THAT COUNSEL'S SERIOUS ERRORS RESULTED IN A FUNDAMENTALLY UNFAIR CAPITAL SENTENCING PROCEEDING, IN VIOLATION OF HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES.

A. Counsel's Overall Trial Strategy Was Unreasonable...30
B. Counsel's Preparation For Sentencing Was Unreasonable, And His Performance Was Prejudicial.....39
CONCLUSION.....95
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....96

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>ADAMS v. BALKCOM</u> 688 F.2d 734 (11th Cir. 1982)	61
<u>ALVORD v. STATE</u> 322 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1975)	93
<u>BALDWIN v. MAGGIO</u> 704 F.2d 1325 (5th Cir. 1983)	56
<u>BALKCOM v. GOODWIN</u> 103 S.Ct. 1798 (1983)	56
<u>BRITTS v. STATE</u> 158 Fla. 839, 30 So. 363 (1947)	37
<u>BUCKREM v. STATE</u> 355 So.2d 111 (Fla. 1978)	36
<u>BURCH v. STATE</u> 343 So.2d 831 (Fla. 1977)	36,84,93
<u>CHAMBERS v. STATE</u> 339 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1976)	36
<u>CUYLER v. SULLIVAN</u> 446 U.S. 335, 100 S.Ct. 1708, 64 L.Ed.2d 333 (1980)	29,42
<u>DAVIS v. ALABAMA</u> 596 F.2d 1214 (5th Cir. 1979), <u>vacated as moot</u> , 100 S.Ct. 1827 (1980)	61
<u>DOUGLAS v. WAINWRIGHT</u> 714 F.2d 1532 (11th Cir. 1983), <u>aff'd on remand</u> , 739 F.2d 531 (11th Cir. 1984)	34,56,59,60
<u>EDDINGS v. OKLAHOMA</u> 455 U.S. 104, 102 S.Ct. 869, 71 L.Ed.2d 1 (1982)	29,91,92
<u>ELLEDGE v. STATE</u> 346 So.2d 998 (Fla. 1977)	91
<u>GARDNER v. FLORIDA</u> 430 U.S. 349, 77 S.Ct. 1197, 51 L.Ed.2d 393 (1977)	27,28,31
<u>GARNER v. STATE</u> 28 Fla. 113, 9 So. 835 (1891)	37

<u>GOODWIN v. BALKCOM</u> 684 F.2d 794 (11th Cir. 1982)	56
<u>HOLMES v. STATE</u> 429 So.2d 297 (Fla. 1983)	60
<u>HOUSE v. BALKCOM</u> 725 F.2d 608 (11th Cir. 1984)	62
<u>HUCKABY v. STATE</u> 343 So.2d 29 (Fla. 1977)	36,84,93
<u>JONES v. STATE</u> 332 So.2d 615 (Fla. 1976)	36,84,93
<u>KING v. STRICKLAND</u> 714 F.2d 1481 (11th Cir. 1983)	58,59,60
<u>KING v. STRICKLAND</u> No. 82-5306 (11th Cir. December 3, 1984)	59
<u>KNIGHT v. STATE</u> 394 So.2d 997 (Fla. 1981)	89
<u>LAMADLINE v. STATE</u> 303 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1974)	37,91
<u>LeDUC v. STATE</u> 365 So.2d 149 (Fla. 1978)	92
<u>LOCKETT v. OHIO</u> 438 U.S. 586, 98S.Ct. 2954, 57 L.Ed.2d 973 (1978)	28,31,91,92
<u>MAULDIN v. STATE</u> 382 So.2d 844 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	37
<u>MAULDIN v. WAINWRIGHT</u> 723 F.2d 799 (11th Cir. 1984)	37
<u>McMANN v. RICHARDSON</u> 397 U.S. 759, 90 S.Ct. 1441, 25 L.Ed.2d 763 (1970)	25
<u>MEEKS v. STATE</u> 382 So.2d 673 (Fla. 1980)	25
<u>MESSER v. STATE</u> 330 So.2d 137 (Fla. 1976)	36,92
<u>MILLER v. STATE</u> 332 So.2d 65 (Fla. 1976)	36,92
<u>MILLER v. STATE</u> 373 So.2d 882 (Fla. 1979)	92

<u>PERRY v. STATE</u> 395 So.2d 170 (Fla. 1981)	92
<u>PICKENS v. LOCKHART</u> 714 F.2d 1455 (8th Cir. 1983)	62
<u>PRESLEY v. STATE</u> 388 So.2d 1385 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	38
<u>RICHARDSON v. STATE</u> 437 So.2d 1091 (Fla. 1983)	92
<u>RUMMEL v. ESTELLE</u> 590 F.2d 103 (5th Cir. 1979)	26
<u>STANLEY v. ZANT</u> 697 F.2d 955 (11th Cir. 1985)	56,57
<u>STATE v. DIXON</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	35,36,90
<u>STRAIGHT v. WAINWRIGHT</u> 422 So.2d 827 (Fla. 1982)	35
<u>STRICKLAND v. KING</u> 466 U.S. ____, 104 S.Ct. 2651, 81 L.Ed.2d 358 (1984)	59
<u>STRICKLAND v. WASHINGTON</u> 466 U.S. ____, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	25,26,27,34, 56,61,62,89
<u>TEDDER v. STATE</u> 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	37,92
<u>UNITED STATES v. CRONIC</u> 466 U.S. ____, 104 S.Ct. 2039 (1984)	29,62
<u>UNITED STATES v. PORTERFIELD</u> 624 F.2d 122 (10th Cir. 1980)	62
<u>VON MOLTKE v. GILLIES</u> 332 U.S. 708, 68 S.Ct. 316, 92 L.Ed.2d 309	26
<u>WAINWRIGHT v. DOUGLAS</u> 466 U.S. ____, 104 S.Ct. 3575 (1984)	60
<u>WASHINGTON v. STRICKLAND</u> 693 F.2d 1243 (5th Cir., Unit B, 1982)	26,27,33,57
<u>WEIDNER v. WAINWRIGHT</u> 708 F.2d 614 (11th Cir. 1983)	34
<u>WOODSON v. NORTH CAROLINA</u> 428 U.S. 280, 96 S.Ct. 2078, 49 L.Ed.2d 944 (1976)	28

<u>YOUNG v. ZANT</u> 677 F.2d 792 (11th Cir. 1982)	57,58,62
---	----------

OTHER AUTHORITIES

FLORIDA STATUTES

§921.141 (1973)	35
§921.141(5) (a) (1979)	85,91
§921.141(5) (b) (1979)	85,91
§921.141(5) (f) (1979)	85
§921.141(5) (h) (1979)	84
§921.141(6) (b) (1979)	35,84
§921.141(6) (f) (1979)	35,84,89
A.B.A. STANDARDS ON THE ADMINISTRATION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE, SENTENCING ALTERNATIVES AND PROCEDURES §5.3(e)	27
A.B.A. PROJECT ON STANDARDS FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE, STANDARDS RELATING TO THE DEFENSE FUNCTION, 227 (1970)	27
